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General Information

Main Line Rescue Inc
PO Box 89
Chester Springs, PA 19425
www.mlar.org

Also Known As: Main Line Animal Rescue
EIN: 23-3017210

Telephone: 610 -933-1164
Facsimile: 610 -933-0116

Contact Information

Mrs. Cindy Messerle, Director of Development
donate@mlar.org
610 -933-1164 tel

Affiliation Type: Independent Organization

At-A-Glance
IRS Subsection: 501(c)(3) Public Charity
NTEE Codes: D20 (Animal Protection and Welfare (includes Humane Societies and SPCAs))
Assets: $5,111,255
Income: $2,185,746
Expenses: $2,492,174
Liabilities: $4,121
Areas Served: Pennsylvania counties of Chester, Delaware, Montgomery and Bucks and

surrounding communities.
Ruling Year: 2000

Fiscal Year Start: January 1
Fiscal Year End: December 31
Financial information in this report is derived from the organization's 2014 Form 990.

Mission
Main Line Animal Rescue specializes in the rescue, rehabilitation and placement of abused, unwanted and abandoned companion
animals. We never discriminate on the basis of health, age or breed. By involving and educating the community, Main Line Animal
Rescue works to raise the public's awareness of the plight of homeless animals, as well as to realize the benefits of adopting an animal
in need. Our animals are examined, vaccinated, spayed or neutered and receive any and all medical treatment before they are placed
in carefully screened homes.
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Revenue from 990 (Fiscal Year Beginning January 1 and Ending December 31)

FAQs on Financial Data

Click here for revenue data reported earlier than 2010

.

Contributions1

Government Grants

Program Services

Investments2

Special Events

Sales

Other3

Total Revenue:

2014 (990)

  $1,564,274

  $0

  $0

  $76,332

  $541,796

  $3,344

  $0

  $2,185,746

2013 (990)

  $1,556,763

  $0

  $0

  $96,116

  $387,446

  $5,301

  $0

  $2,045,626

2012 (990)

  $3,984,035

  $0

  $0

  $53,949

  $383,655

  $8,597

  $0

  $4,430,236

2011 (990)

  $1,912,942

  $0

  $0

  ($370)

  $418,947

  $0

  $0

  $2,331,519

2010 (990)

  $2,077,617

  $0

  $0

  ($7,173)

  $440,871

  $0

  $0

  $2,511,315

Due to various changes in the way this data is reported in the 2008 Form 990, it may not be possible to accurately compare this data from the 2008 Form 990
against the same field on prior forms.
1-

The IRS has changed the Requirements for Reporting Investment Income. This value may contain amounts for Items which were reported in earlier years under
Other Revenue (Part I, line 11).
2-

Due to changes to the 2008 form, Membership Dues are not included in Other Revenue anymore, but are reported under Contributions.3-

Revenue Breakout: 2014

FAQs

Expenses from 990 (Fiscal Year Beginning January 1 and Ending December 31)

FAQs on Financial Data

Click here for expense data reported earlier than 2010

.

Program Services

Administration

Other

Total Expenses:

Net Gain/Loss:

2014 (990)

  $1,971,774

  $320,050

  $200,350

  $2,492,174

  ($306,428)

2013 (990)

  $2,227,983

  $256,959

  $161,714

  $2,646,656

  ($601,030)

2012 (990)

  $2,187,517

  $279,299

  $203,312

  $2,670,128

  $1,760,108

2011 (990)

  $1,738,484

  $201,545

  $165,973

  $2,106,002

  $225,517

2010 (990)

  $1,461,917

  $240,483

  $159,726

  $1,862,126

  $649,189

Expenses Breakout: 2014

FAQs
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Expense Detail from 990 (Fiscal Year Beginning January 1 and Ending December 31)

FAQs on Financial Data

Click here for revenue data reported earlier than 2010

.

Accounting Fees

Advertising and Promotion

Information Technology Expenses

Insurance Expenses

Interest Expenses

Investment Management Fees

Legal Fees

Pension Plan Contributions

Printing and Publications

Professional Fundraising Expenses

Printing, Publication, Postage and Shipping

Professional Fees and Payments to Contractors

2014 (990)

  $14,335

  $73,491

  $0

  $113,855

  $7,330

  $0

  $66,704

  $0

n/a

  $0

n/a

n/a

2013 (990)

  $17,905

  $35,182

  $0

  $88,291

  $1,200

  $0

  $37,339

  $0

n/a

  $0

n/a

n/a

2012 (990)

  $20,180

  $64,300

  $0

  $68,824

  $8,494

  $0

  $88,985

  $0

n/a

  $0

n/a

n/a

2011 (990)

  $15,545

  $49,688

  $0

  $75,122

  $6,354

  $0

  $24,323

  $0

n/a

  $0

n/a

n/a

2010 (990)

  $22,219

  $55,988

  $0

  $53,379

  $3,541

  $0

  $0

  $0

n/a

  $0

n/a

n/a
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Balance Sheet from 990 (Fiscal Year Beginning January 1 and Ending December 31)

Click here for balance sheet data reported earlier than 2010
l

Assets

Cash & Equivalent

Accounts Receivable

Pledges & Grants Receivable

Receivable / Other1

Inventories for Sale or Use

Investment / Securities2

Investment / Other3

Fixed Assets4

Land & Buildings

Other5

Total Assets:

Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Grants Payable

Deferred Revenue

Loans and Notes6

Tax-Exempt Bond Liabilities

Other7

Total Liabilities:

Fund Balance

Temporarily Restricted Net Assets

Permanently Restricted Net Assets

Unrestricted Net Assets

Net Assets

2014 (990)

1-Jan-14 31-Dec-14 Change

$130,126 $113,631 ($16,495)

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$2,826 $1,945 ($881)

$1,447,897 $1,170,533 ($277,364)

$0 $0 $0

$3,727,837 $3,796,944 $69,107

n/a

$31,508 $28,202 ($3,306)

$5,340,194 $5,111,255 ($228,939)

1-Jan-14 31-Dec-14 Change

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$64 $4,121 $4,057

$64 $4,121 $4,057

1-Jan-14 31-Dec-14 Change

$0 $66,000 $66,000

$0 $0 $0

$5,340,130 $5,041,134 ($298,996)

$5,340,130 $5,107,134 ($232,996)

2013 (990)

1-Jan-13 31-Dec-13 Change

$331,081 $130,126 ($200,955)

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$4,139 $2,826 ($1,313)

$1,577,198 $1,447,897 ($129,301)

$0 $0 $0

$3,821,118 $3,727,837 ($93,281)

n/a

$0 $31,508 $31,508

$5,733,536 $5,340,194 ($393,342)

1-Jan-13 31-Dec-13 Change

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$179 $64 ($115)

$179 $64 ($115)

1-Jan-13 31-Dec-13 Change

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$5,733,357 $5,340,130 ($393,227)

$5,733,357 $5,340,130 ($393,227)

2012 (990)

1-Jan-12 31-Dec-12 Change

$914,249 $331,081 ($583,168)

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $4,139 $4,139

$25,553 $1,577,198 $1,551,645

$0 $0 $0

$3,360,044 $3,821,118 $461,074

n/a

$0 $0 $0

$4,299,846 $5,733,536 $1,433,690

1-Jan-12 31-Dec-12 Change

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$295,000 $0 ($295,000)

$0 $0 $0

$0 $179 $179

$295,000 $179 ($294,821)

1-Jan-12 31-Dec-12 Change

$630,910 $0 ($630,910)

$0 $0 $0

$3,373,936 $5,733,357 $2,359,421

$4,004,846 $5,733,357 $1,728,511

2011 (990)

1-Jan-11 31-Dec-11 Change

$414,611 $939,802 $525,191

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$3,364,718 $3,360,044 ($4,674)

n/a

$0 $0 $0

$3,779,329 $4,299,846 $520,517

1-Jan-11 31-Dec-11 Change

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $295,000 $295,000

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $295,000 $295,000

1-Jan-11 31-Dec-11 Change

$316,793 $630,910 $314,117

$0 $0 $0

$3,462,536 $3,373,936 ($88,600)

$3,779,329 $4,004,846 $225,517

2010 (990)

1-Jan-10 31-Dec-10 Change

$176,514 $414,611 $238,097

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$3,285,396 $3,364,718 $79,322

n/a

$0 $0 $0

$3,461,910 $3,779,329 $317,419

1-Jan-10 31-Dec-10 Change

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$330,200 $0 ($330,200)

$0 $0 $0

$1,570 $0 ($1,570)

$331,770 $0 ($331,770)

1-Jan-10 31-Dec-10 Change

$143,516 $316,793 $173,277

$0 $0 $0

$2,986,624 $3,462,536 $475,912

$3,130,140 $3,779,329 $649,189

Due to changes in the 2008 Form 990, this data is no longer reported.1-
Due to Changes in the 2008 Form, this value now includes Publicly Traded Securities as well as Other Securities.2-
Due to various changes in the way this data is reported in the 2008 Form 990, it may not be possible to accurately compare this data from the 2008 Form 990 against the same field on prior Forms.3-
The 2008 Form does not distinguish between Land, Buildings & Equipment (LBE) as investments and LBE as fixed assets. This value is equivalent to the sum of both line items on earlier Forms (Part IV line 55 plus line 57).4-
Other Program Related Investments is now a separate field on the new Form, Part X-13(A) and (B).5-
The value on this line may now include payables to former employees, disqualified persons and unrelated third parties.6-
Due to various changes in the way this data is reported in the 2008 Form 990, it may not be possible to accurately compare this data From the 2008 Form 990 against the same field on prior Forms.7-

Note: The balance sheet gives a snapshot of the financial health of an organization at a particular point in time. An organization's total assets should generally exceed its total liabilities, or it cannot survive long, but the types of assets and liabilities also must be considered. For instance, an organization's current assets (cash,
receivables, securities, etc.) should be sufficient to cover its current liabilities (payables, deferred revenue, current year loan, and note payments). Otherwise, the organization may face solvency problems. On the other hand, an organization whose cash and equivalents greatly exceed its current liabilities might not be putting
its money to best use.
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Forms 990 Received from the IRS

2014 Form
990

click to download

2013 Form
990

click to download

2012 Form
990

click to download

2011 Form
990

click to download

2010 Form
990

click to download

2009 Form
990

click to download

2008 Form
990

click to download

2007 Form
990

click to download

2006 Form
990

click to download

2005 Form
990

click to download

2004 Form
990

click to download

2003 Form
990

click to download

2002 Form
990

click to download

2001 Form
990

click to download

2000 Form
990

click to download

Audited Financial Statement(s)

2010 Audit
Financial

Statement

click to download

Annual Report(s)

2011 Annual
Report

click to download

Letter of Determination, Form 1023/1024

1998 Letter
Of Determin

-ation

click to download
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http://www.guidestar.org/ViewEdoc.aspx?eDocId=1600814&approved=True
http://www.guidestar.org/ViewEdoc.aspx?eDocId=1600814&approved=True
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Mission Statement
This information was provided to GuideStar by Main Line Rescue Inc

Main Line Animal Rescue specializes in the rescue, rehabilitation and placement of abused, unwanted and abandoned companion
animals. We never discriminate on the basis of health, age or breed. By involving and educating the community, Main Line Animal
Rescue works to raise the public's awareness of the plight of homeless animals, as well as to realize the benefits of adopting an animal
in need. Our animals are examined, vaccinated, spayed or neutered and receive any and all medical treatment before they are placed
in carefully screened homes.

Impact Statement
This information was provided to GuideStar by Main Line Rescue Inc

MLAR successfully rescues more than 1000 animals each year.  This past year, with the help of a core staff, our volunteers gave more
than 50,000 hours of time and expertise to care for our animals.  MLAR is currently in a capital campaign to raise funds to renovate an
existing structure which now houses a simulated home environment for the training and rehabilitation of puppy mill dogs and dogs that
have been abused.

Mission and Impact Main Line Rescue Inc

GuideStar Premium Report for Main Line Rescue Inc
EIN: 23-3017210
Report Generated: July 20, 2016

-8-
www.guidestar.org
Copyright © 2016, GuideStar USA,
Inc. All rights reserved.



Animal Adoption
This information was provided to GuideStar by Main Line Rescue Inc
Category: Animal-Related
Population Served: General Public/Unspecified

Program Description:
Main Line Animal Rescue works tirelessly to rescue, rehabilitate and place companion animals as well as to raise the public's
awareness of the plight of homeless companion animals through education and community involvement.

Program Long-Term Success:
Public awareness

Acute Care Clinic
This information was provided to GuideStar by Main Line Rescue Inc
Category: Animal-Related

Program Description:
The staff of the MLAR onsite clinic spay and neuter all animals in its care, as well as provide innoculations, extensive dental care, xrays
and minor procedures.

Outreach and Education
This information was provided to GuideStar by Main Line Rescue Inc
Category: Animal-Related

Advocacy
This information was provided to GuideStar by Main Line Rescue Inc
Category: Animal-Related

Programs & Results Main Line Rescue Inc
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Overview

Number of Employees:

2014

38

2013

39

2012

32

2011

35

2010

30

Principal Officer

Fiscal Year Principal Officer

2014 JUDITH A HOLMES

2013 JUDITH A HOLMES

2012 JUDITH A HOLMES

2011 HELEN SMITH

2010 WILLIAM SMITH

2009 WILLIAM SMITH

2008 N/A

Chief Executive Profile

Mr. William Smith

Founder

CEO/Executive Director Statement:
"A few years ago, after we completed taping Oprah's puppy mill show, the popular talk show host turned to the audience and said
"When you know better, you do better."  Truer words have never been spoken.  We want  desperately to improve the lives of dogs
imprisoned in our nation's puppy mills, and we want better laws to help curb the increase of pet overpopulation and to end dog fighting. 
We know the best way to do this is through education."

Board Chair

Susan Chew

Term: Since Jan 2011

People & Governance Main Line Rescue Inc
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Board Leadership Practices

Board Orientation & Education
Does the board conduct a formal orientation for new board members and require all board members to sign a written
agreement regarding their roles, responsibilities, and expectations?

Response Not
Provided

CEO Oversight
Has the board conducted a formal, written assessment of the chief executive within the past year?

Response Not
Provided

Ethics & Transparency
Have the board and senior staff reviewed the conflict-of-interest policy and completed and signed disclosure
statements within the past year?

Response Not
Provided

Board Composition
Does the board ensure an inclusive board member recruitment process that results in diversity of thought and
leadership?

Response Not
Provided

Board Performance
Has the board conducted a formal, written self-assessment of its performance within the past three years?

Response Not
Provided

Officers, Directors, Trustees and Key Employees
View the online report for Officer/Director/Trustee/Key Employee data reported earlier than 2010

Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2014

Name Title Compensation

WILLIAM E SMITH EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR $55,435

ANNE F HAMILTON ADVISORY BOARD $0

HELEN M SMITH DIRECTOR $0

MICHELE M RICE DIRECTOR $0

DIANA H BITTEL DIRECTOR $0

DEBORAH HANKINS DIRECTOR $0

CHRISTINE MARTINELLI DIRECTOR $0

SUSAN CHEW BOARD CHAIR $0

MICHAELS HABER DIRECTOR $0

F SCOTT ADDIS ADVISORY BOARD $0

WADE L MCDEVITT ADVISORY BOARD $0

RODERICK A RUSSELL ADVISORY BOARD $0

HON WILLIAM H LAMB ADVISORY BOARD $0

SCOT WITHERS ADVISORY BOARD $0

KATIE HEMBROUGH DIRECTOR $0

JUDITH HOLMES TREASURER $0

BETSY LEGNINI ADVISORY BOARD $0

LESLIE BRILEY VICE CHAIR $0

KITTY SMITH SECRETARY $0

People & Governance Main Line Rescue Inc
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Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2014

Name Title Compensation

SARAH MILLER COULSON DIRECTOR $0

MARGARET MCALLISTER DIRECTOR $0

BRETT MILLER ADVISORY BOARD $0

SUSAN ROSEN ADVISORY BOARD $0

SUE SERIO ADVISORY BOARD $0

ELLEN EPPS ADVISORY BOARD $0

RICHARD CHECK DIRECTOR $0

BARB KING DIRECTOR $0

ROBERT GARDNER TERM TRUSTEE $0

KEVIN M MCCULLOUGH DIRECTOR $0

STACEY MCCONNELL DIRECTOR $0

Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2013

Name Title Compensation

WILLIAM E SMITH EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR $50,000

ANNE F HAMILTON ADVISORY BOARD $0

HELEN M SMITH ADVISORY BOARD $0

MICHELE M RICE DIRECTOR $0

DIANA H BITTEL DIRECTOR $0

DEBORAH HANKINS DIRECTOR $0

CHRISTINE MARTINELLI VICE CHAIR $0

SUSAN CHEW BOARD CHAIR $0

MICHAEL S HABER DIRECTOR $0

F SCOTT ADDIS ADVISORY BOARD $0

WADE L MCDEVITT ADVISORY BOARD $0

RODERICK A RUSSELL ADVISORY BOARD $0

HON WILLIAM H LAMB ADVISORY BOARD $0

SCOT WITHERS ADVISORY BOARD $0

DR LORI W CABELL DIRECTOR $0

JAMES BERWIND DIRECTOR $0

KATIE HEMBROUGH DIRECTOR $0

JUDITH HOLMES TREASURER $0

BETSY LEGNINI ADVISORY BOARD $0

SUSAN GUERETTE DIRECTOR $0

LESLIE BRILEY SECRETARY $0

KITTY SMITH DIRECTOR $0

MARY REMER ADVISORY BOARD $0

JAMES DOUGHERTY DIRECTOR $0

ROBERT FRIEDMAN DIRECTOR $0

SARAH MILLER COULSON DIRECTOR $0

MARGARET MCALLISTER DIRECTOR $0

KELLY COLBERT ADVISORY BOARD $0

BRETT MILLER ADVISORY BOARD $0

SUSAN ROSEN ADVISORY BOARD $0

PHILIP KIRCHER ESQUIRE ADVISORY BOARD $0
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Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2013

Name Title Compensation

SUE SERIO ADVISORY BOARD $0

ELLEN EPPS ADVISORY BOARD $0

Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2012

Name Title Compensation

WILLIAM E SMITH EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR $50,000

ANNE F HAMILTON DIRECTOR $0

FRANCINE T DIGGS ADVISORY BOARD $0

HELEN M SMITH ADVISORY BOARD $0

MICHELE M RICE ADVISORY BOARD $0

DIANA H BTTTEL DIRECTOR $0

STEVIE GIBBONS-NEFF
BOULDEN

DIRECTOR $0

DEBORAH HANKINS DIRECTOR $0

CHRISTINE MARTINELLI VICE CHAIR $0

SUSAN CHEW BOARD CHAIR $0

MICHAELS HABER DIRECTOR $0

F SCOTT ADDIS ADVISORY BOARD $0

WADE L MCDEVTTT ADVISORY BOARD $0

RODERICK A RUSSELL ADVISORY BOARD $0

HON WILLIAM H LAMB ADVISORY BOARD $0

SCOT WITHERS ADVISORY BOARD $0

KEITH CADDEN ADVISORY BOARD $0

DR LORI W CABELL DIRECTOR $0

JAMES BERWIND DIRECTOR $0

KATIE HEMBROUGH DIRECTOR $0

JUDITH HOLMES TREASURER $0

BETSY LEGNINI DIRECTOR $0

KEITH PENSION DIRECTOR $0

SUSAN GUERETTE DIRECTOR $0

LESLIE BRILEY SECRETARY $0

KITTY SMITH DIRECTOR $0

MARY REMER ADVISORY BOARD $0

JAMES DOUGHERTY DIRECTOR $0

ROBERT FRIEDMAN DIRECTOR $0

Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2011

Name Title Compensation

WILLIAM E SMITH EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR $50,000

ANNE F HAMILTON SECRETARY $0

FRANCINE T DIGGS ADVISORY BOARD $0

HELEN M SMITH TREASURER $0

MICHELE M RICE DIRECTOR $0

DIANA H BITTEL DIRECTOR $0

STEVIE GIBBONS-NEFF DIRECTOR $0
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Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2011

Name Title Compensation

BOULDEN

DEBORAH HANKINS DIRECTOR $0

CHRISTINE MARTINELLI VICE CHAIR $0

SUSAN CHEW BOARD CHAIR $0

MICHAEL S HABER DIRECTOR $0

F SCOTT ADDIS ADVISORY BOARD $0

WADE L MCDEVITT ADVISORY BOARD $0

RODERICK A RUSSELL ADVISORY BOARD $0

HON WILLIAM H LAMB ADVISORY BOARD $0

SCOT WITHERS ADVISORY BOARD $0

KEITH CADDEN ADVISORY BOARD $0

DR LORI W CABELL DIRECTOR $0

JAMES BERWIND DIRECTOR $0

KATIE HEMBROUGH DIRECTOR $0

JUDITH HOLMES DIRECTOR $0

BETSY LEGNINI DIRECTOR $0

KEITH PENSION DIRECTOR $0

SUSAN GUERETTE DIRECTOR $0

LESLIE BRILEY DIRECTOR $0

KITTY SMITH DIRECTOR $0

MARY REMER ADVISORY BOARD $0

Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2010

Name Title Compensation

WILLIAM E. SMITH EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR $50,000

ANNE F. HAMILTON DIRECTOR $0

FRANCINE T. DIGGS ADVISORY BOARD $0

HELEN M. SMITH TREASURER $0

MICHELE M. RICE SECRETARY $0

DIANA H. BITTEL DIRECTOR $0

S. GIBBONS-NEFF BOULDEN DIRECTOR $0

DEBORAH HANKINS DIRECTOR $0

CHRISTINE MARTINELLI VICE PRESIDENT $0

SUSAN CHEW PRESIDENT $0

MICHAEL S. HABER DIRECTOR $0

F. SCOTT ADDIS ADVISORY BOARD $0

WADE L. MCDEVITT ADVISORY BOARD $0

RODERICK A. RUSSELL ADVISORY BOARD $0

HON. WILLIAM H. LAMB ADVISORY BOARD $0

SCOT WITHERS ADVISORY BOARD $0

KEITH CADDEN ADVISORY BOARD $0

DR. LORI W. CABELL DIRECTOR $0

PAT LAMB DIRECTOR $0

MARY REMER DIRECTOR $0

JAMES BERWIND DIRECTOR $0
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Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2010

Name Title Compensation

JAMES CLAYTON DIRECTOR $0

KATIE HEMBROUGH DIRECTOR $0

JUDITH HOLMES DIRECTOR $0

BETSY LEGNINI DIRECTOR $0

KEITH KPENSION DIRECTOR $0

SUSAN GUERETTE ADVISORY BOARD $0

LESLIE BRILEY DIRECTOR $0
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Paid Preparer (Fiscal Year Ending Dec 31, 2014)

MAILLIE LLP

EIN: 23-1518888

PO BOX 680

OAKS, PA 19456-0680

Telephone: 610-935-1420

Independent Contractors and Compensation

Contractors for Fiscal Year Ending Dec 31, 2014

UNIVERSITY OF PA VETERINARY HOSPITAL
3800 SPRUCE ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA  19104
Type of Service:  VETERINARIAN SERVICES
Compensation Paid to Contractor: $165,659

Contractors for Fiscal Year Ending Dec 31, 2013

METROPOLITAN VETERINARY ASSOCIATES
2626 VAN BUREN AVENUE
NORRISTOWN, PA  19403
Type of Service:  VETERINARIAN SERVICES
Compensation Paid to Contractor: $512,541

Contractors for Fiscal Year Ending Dec 31, 2012

METROPOLITAN VETERINARY ASSOCIATES
2626 VAN BUREN AVENUE
NORRISTOWN, PA  19403
Type of Service:  VETERINARIAN SERVICES
Compensation Paid to Contractor: $603,981

Contractors for Fiscal Year Ending Dec 31, 2011

METROPOLITAN VETERINARY ASSOCIATES
2626 VAN BUREN AVENUE
NORRISTOWN, PA  19403
Type of Service:  VETERINARIAN SERVICES
Compensation Paid to Contractor: $414,552
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Contractors for Fiscal Year Ending Dec 31, 2010

METROPOLITAN VETERINARY ASSOCIATES
2626 VAN BUREN AVENUE
NORRISTOWN, PA  19403
Type of Service:  VETERINARIAN SERVICES
Compensation Paid to Contractor: $396,204
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